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_B.VISHWANATH & Co.

} , BLOCK NO.-7,15T FLOOR, HIMALAYA COMPLEX
: TERED ACCOUNTANTS G. E.ROAD, SUPELA, BHILAI - 490 023(C G )
N = AAKFB 3554G PH. : 0788 - 4039084, 3295182 (0)

SERV ICE TAX No.: AAKFB3554GSD001 FAX : 0788-4039136

CA B.VISHWANATH M.com, FCA MOBILE : 98271-16791, 9981848320
CA MANJESH AGRAWAL, M.Com, ACA E-mail : bvishwan@yahoo.com
FORM NO. 3CA
[See rule 6G(1)(a)]

Audit report under Section 44AB of the Income Tax Act.1961, in a case

where the accounts of the business of a person have been audited under any
other law.

We have to report that the statutory audit of M/S SARTHAK METALS
MARKETING (P) LTD., B.B.C. COLONY, KHURSIPAR, BHILAI (C.G.)
PAN : AADCS 2008 J was conducted by us in pursuance of the provisions of
the Companies Act 1956, and we annex hereto a copy of our report dated 7%
August,2012 along with a copy each of the audited Profit and Loss Statement
for the year ended on 31™ March 2012 and a copy of the audited Balance Sheet
as at 31% March, 2012 along with the documents declared by relevant Act to be
part of or annexed to, the Profit and Loss Statement and Balance Sheet.

A further report as required under the proviso to section 44AB is furnished in F orm No.
3 CD annexed hereto.

In our opinion and to the best of our information and according the explanations given
to us, the particulars given in Form No. 3CD are true and correct.

FOR B. VISHWANATH & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
Place: Bhilai (C.G.) F.R.N. - 007875C

Date: 15" September,2012 | ,
A,

(B. VISHWANATH)
PARTNER
M. NO. 074096
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FORM NO. 3CD
(See Rule 6G(2)) ,
Statement of particulars required to be furnished under
section 44AB of the Income tax Act, 1961.

PART-A
1. Name of the assessee : M/S SARTHAK METALS
MARKETING PRIVATE LTD.
2. Address : HO. BBC COLONY, NEW KHURSIPAR,
BHILAI (C.G)
(a) Plot no. 9-B, Gondwana,
Urla Industrial Area, Raipur C€.G)
(b) Plot no.-17N, Heavy Industrial Area
Hathkhoj, Bhilai (C.G.)
() 2nd Floor, S.K.Tower, Near Nelson Square,
Chindwara Road, Nagpur-440013 (M.H)
3. Permanent Account Number : AADCS 2008 J
4. Status : PRIVATE LIMITED COMPANY
5. Previous year ended 31st March 12012
6. Assessment year 1 2012-2013
PART- B

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION AS PER SEPARATE SHEET ATTACHED

7. (a) If firm or Association of Persons, indicate : Not Applicable
names of partners / members and their
profit sharing ratios
(b) If there is any change in the part- : Not Applicable

ners/ members or in their profit sharing
ratios since the last date of the preceding year,
the particulars of such change

8. (a) Nature of business or  profession : Manufacturing of Cored Wire,
(if more than one business or profession is Industrial Oxygen Gas and Iron
carried on during the previous year, nature & Steel Trading,

of every business or profession )

(b) If there is any change in the nature : No
of business or profession, the parti-
culars of such change

9. (a) Whether books of account are prescribed : No

under section 44 AA, if yes, list of books

$0 prescribed

(b) Books of account maintained. (In case

books of account are maintained in a Cash Books & Ledgers
computer system , mention the books of (Computerised)
account generated by such computer /
system ) aw Contd.....2




(¢} List of books of account examined

10.  Whether the profit and loss account includes any
profits and gains assessble on presumptive basis
if yes, indicate the amount and the relevant
section( 44AD, 44AE, 44AF, 44B, 44BB, 44BBA ,
44BBB or any other relevant 44BBB or any other
relevant section )

11. (a) Method of accounting employed in the
previous year

(b) Whether there has been any change in the
method of accounting employed vis - a - vis
the method employed in the immediately
preceding previous year

(c) If answer to (b )above is in affirmative, give
details of such change, and the effeect thereof
on the profit or loss

(d) Details of deviation , if any, in the method of
accounting employed in the previous year from
accounting standards prescribed under section
145 and the effect thereof on the profit or loss

12.(a) Method of valuation of closing stock employed
in the previous year

(b) Details of deviation, if any, from the method of
valuation prescribed under section 145 A, and
the effect thereof on the profit or loss

!

12.A Give the following particulars of the capital asset
convered in to stock - in -trade :-
(@)  Description of capital asset,
(b)  Date of acquisition ;
{¢) costofacquisition ;
(d)  A'mount at which the asset is convered into
stock - in - trade

13. Amounts not credited to the profit and loss account,
being
(a) theitems falling within the scope of section 28

nan

Cash Books & Ledgers
(Computerised)

No

MERCANTILE SYSTEM
(Read together with schedule 'A'
salient accounting policies &
notes on accounts)

No change is brought to our
knowledge

Not Applicable

(a) No deviation has been noticed
(b) Effect there of -Not Applicable

Raw materials , finished goods, packing materials &
consumable goods -At landed cost /estimated cost or market
price whichever is lower.

Note:- In case of oxygen gas & cored wire -

estimated cost is taken based on selling price,

as per past practice.

Excise duty or VAT leviable on the finished goods (Cored wire products)
is not considered for closing stock valuation purposes since as per

the explanation based on prevailing business practices , liability

of excise duty or VAT is paid / adjusted at the time of removal of goods
or sales.

However, above accounting treatment does not affect current

year profitiability of the company.

NIL
NIL
NIL

NIL

NIL
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(b) the proforma credits , drawbacks , refunds of

«©

L)
)

duty of customs or excise or service tax , or
refund of sales tax or value added tax where such
credits , drawbacks or refunds are admitted as
due by the authorities concerned ;

escalation claims accepted during the previous
year,

any other item of income ;

capital receipt, if any

14. Particulars of depreciation allowable as per the
TIncome - tax Act, 1961 in respect of each asset

o

block of assets, as the case may be, in the

following form :-

@
®>
©

(D

iii.

()
®

Description of asset / block of assets
Rate of depreciation

Actual cost or written down value, as the case
may be

Additions / deductions during the year with dates
in the case of any addition of an asset , date put
o use, including adjustments on account of

- Modified Value Added Tax credit claimed and
allowed under the Central Excise Rules , 1944,
in respect of assets acquired on or after
Ist March ,1994.

i. change in rate of exchange of currency , and

Subsidy or grant or reimbursement, by
whatever name called

Depreciation allowable

' Written down value at the end of the year

NIL

NIL

Share Application Money Rs. 1,03,95,000/-

AS PER ANNEXURE 'A!
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15 Amounts admissible under section 33AB, 33ABA,
33AC, 35, 35ABB, 35AC, 35CCA » 35CCB,
35D, 35DD, 35 DDA, 35E"

(@) debited to the profit and loss account
('showing the amount debited and deduction
allowable under each section separately )

(b) not debited to the profit and loss account

16. (@ Any sum paid to an employee as bonus
or commission for services rendered , where
such sum was otherwise payable to him as
profits or dividend [ Section 36 ) (ii)]

(b) Any sum received from employees towards
contribution to any provident fund or super -
annuation fund or any other fund mentioned
in section 2 (24) (k) ; and due date of payment
and the actual date of payment to the
concerned authorities under section 36 (1) (va)

17.  Amounts debited to the profit and loss account,
being :-

(?) expenditure of capital nature ;

(b) expenditure of personal nature ;

: NIL

: NIL

¢ NIL

: AS PER ANNEXURE 'B' & B-1'

: NIL

: According to the information &

explanations given to us & records
of the company examined by us
No personal expenses have been
charged to Revenue Account
other than those which are payable
under the contractual obligations
or in accordance with generally
accepted business practices.




(¢) «<xpenditure on advertisement in any souvenir,
X brochure, tract, pamphlet or the like, published
by a political party ;

(d) expenditure incurred at clubs, -
€i) as entrance fees and subscriptions

(i) as cost for club services and facilities used

e) 1i. expenditure by way of penalty or fine for
©
violation of any law for the time being in
force ;

ii any other penalty or fine ;

iii. expenditure incurred for any purpose which
is an offence or which is prohibited by
law ;

(f) amounts inadmissible under section 40 (a)

(g) inferest, salary, bonus , commission or remunera-
tion inadmissible under section 40 (b)Y 40 (ba)
and computation thereof ;

() (A) Whether a certificate has been obtained from
the assessee regarding payments relating to any
expenditure covered under section 40 A (3) that
the payments where made by account payee
chieques drawn on a bank or account payee bank
draft, as the case may be , ( Yes/No )

(B ) amount inadmissible under section 40 A(3),
read with rule 6 DD ( with break-up of
inadmissible amounts )

() provision for payment of gratuity not allowable
under section 40 A (7) ;

() any sum paid by the assessee as an employer
not allowable under section 40A “;

(k) particulars of any liability of a contingent
nature ;

() amount of deduction inadmissible in terms of
section 14 A in respect of the expenditure
incurred in relation to income which does not
from part of the total income ,

(m) amount inadmissible under the proviso to section

36(1) (iii )

s

17A Amount of interest inadmissible u/s 23 of the Micro Small &

& Medium Enterprise Development Act, 2006

18. particulars of payments made to persons
specified under section 40 A (2) (b)

: NIL

: NIL
:NIL

: NIL

: Not Applicable

: (a) NIL

(b) THOUGH THE CERTIFICATE HAS
BEEN OBTAINED FROM THE ASSESSEE,
IT IS NOT POSSIBLE FOR US TO VERIFY
WHETHER THE PAYMENTS IN EXCESS
OF Rs. 20000/- HAVE BEEN MADE
OTHERWISE THAN BY ACCOUNT
PAYEE CHEQUE / DRAFT AS THE
NECESSARY EVIDENCE WAS NOT IN
THE POSSESSION OF THE ASSESSEE.

: NIL

: NIL

: NIL

:NIL

:NIL

: NIL [IN ABSENCE OF REQUISITE

INFORMATION, DETAILS ARE NOT
FURNISHED]

e iSLispd INTSINRE]



19.

20.

21.

el

Amounts deemed to be profits and gains under
section 33AB or 33ABA or 33AC;

Any amount of profit chargeable to tax under
section 41 and computation thereof ;

*(i) Inrespect of any sum referred to in clause

(a),(b),(c) ,(d) ,(e) or( ) of section 43B, the liability

for which ;

(A) pre - existed on the first day of the previous
year but was not allowed in the assessment
of any preceding previous year and was

(a) paid during the previous year ;
(b) not paid during the previous year ;

(B) was incurred in the previous year and
(a) paid on or before the due date for
furnishing the return of income of the
previous year under section 139 1;
(b)not paid on or before the aforesaid date

(ii) In respect ofany sum referred to in caluse
(b) of section 43B, the liability for which -

(A) pre - existed on the first day of the previous
year but was not allowed in the assessment
of any preceding previous year ;

a. nature of liability ;

b. due date of payment under second
proviso to section 43B ;

¢. actual date of payment ;

d. if paid otherwise than in cash , whether
the sum has been realised within fifteen
days of the afore-said due date ;

(B) was incurred in the previous year
a. nature of liability;
b. due date of payment under second
provisoto section 43B ;

. Not Applicable

: NIL

: NIL

: NIL
: NIL

: AS PER ANNEXURE 'D'

> NIL

> Please refer clause 16(b) also
>

VVVVVYVYVY
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¢.actual date of payment ;

d.if paid otherwise than in cash,
whether the sum has been realised
within fifteen days of the aforesaid
due date

* State whether sales tax, customs duty,
excise duty or any other indirect tax,
levy, cess, impost etc. is passed
through the profit and loss acount

22.(a) Amount of Central Value Added Tax
credits availed of or utilised during
the previous year and its treatment
in the profit and loss account and
treatment of outstanding Modified
Value Added Tax credits in the
accounts,

(b) Particulars of income or expenditure
of prior period credited or debited
to the profit and loss account

VV VYV VY

: YES

(Except VAT Collected and paid at Nagpur
Branch, having no effect on profit of the
company - Rs. 37,36,269/-)

: AS PER ANNEXURE'E'

: NIL
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23. Details of any amount borrowed on hundi or
any amount due thereon (including interest
on the amount borrowed) repaid , otherwise
than through an account - payee cheque
[ Section 69 D ]

24.(a)* Particulars of each loan or deposit in

an account exceeding the limit specified
in section 269SS taken or accepted

during the previous year :-

i

iv.

name , address and permanent account
number ( if available with the assessee)
of the lender or depositor;

. amount of loan or deposit taken or

accepted;

maximum amount outstanding in the
account at any time during the
previous year ;

. whether the loan or deposit was taken

or accepted otherwise than by an account

payee cheque or an account payee bank

draft. * ( These particulars need not be
given in the case of a Government company,
a banking company or a corporation
established by a Central, State or
Provincial Act)

(b) Particulars of each repayment of loan or
deposit in an amount exceeding the limit
specified in section 269T made during the
previous year :-

1. name , address, and permanent account

2.

3. maximum amounts outstanding in the account

4.

number (if available with the assessee )
of the payee ;

amount of the repayment ;

at any time during the previous year ;

whether the repayment was made otherwise
than by account payee cheque or account
payee bank draft

NIL

AS PER ANNEXURE 'F'

AS PER ANNEXURE 'F'
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25.(a) Details of brought forward loss or depreciation
allowance, in the following manner, to
the extent available ;

Serial Number Assessment Year Nature of
loss / allowance (in rupees Amount as returned
{in rupees) Amounts as assessed (give

reference to relevant order) Remarks

(b) Whether a change in shareholding of the company
has taken place in the previous year due to which the
losses incurred prior to the previous year cannot to be
allowed to be carried forward in terms section 79 .

26 - Section - wise details of deduction , if any,
admissible under chapter VIA

27(2) Whether the assessee has complied with the
previous of chapter XVII-B regarding deduction of
tax at sources and regarding the payment there of
to the credit of the Central Government . (Yes/No)

() If the provision of chapter XVII-B have not been
compieted with , please the following details*, namely:-

(1) Tax deductible and not deducted at ail
(ii) short fall an account of lesser deduction than
required to be deducted
(iiii) tax deducted late
(iv) tax deducted but not paid to the credit of Central
Government "please give the detail of cases covered
in (i) to (iv) above "
cheque or account payee bank draft .
( ©) Whether a certificate has been obtained from the
assessee regarding taking or accepting loan or deposit ,
or repayment of the same through an account payee
cheque or an account payee bank draft . (Yes/No)

The particulars (i) to (iv ) at (b) and the certificate at

( ) above need not be given in the case of repayment

loan or deposit taken or accepted from Government |,
Government Company, banking company or a

corporation established by a Central , State or a Provincial Act.

28.(a) In the caseof a trading concern, give
quantitative details of principal items
of goods traded :-

i.  Opening Stock ;
ii. Purchases during the previous year ;
iii. Sales during the previous year ;

iv. Closing Stock ;
Shortage / excess , if any

NIL

: NIL
: NIL

: NIL

Delay in Payment Details as per
ANNEXURE 'G'

YES

AS PER ANNEXURE 'H'

...10
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(b) In the case of a manufacturing concern,
give quantitative details of the principal
items of raw materials, finished products
and by - products ;

A. Raw Materials; AS PER ANNEXURE 'H'
i. opening stock ; >
ii. purchases during the previous >

year ; >

iii. consumption during the previous >
year ;

iv. sales during the previous year ; >

v. closing stock ; >

vi. *yield of finished products ; >

vil. *percentage of yield ; >

*shortage / excess , if any >

B. Finished products / By - products ; > AS PER ANNEXURE 'H'

i. opening stock : >

>

ii. purchases during the previous year ; >

>

iii. quantity manufactured during the >

previous year ; >

>

iv. sales during the previous year ; >

>

v. closing stock ; >

>

vi. shortage / excess , if any , >

29. In the case of a domestic company, details
of tax on distributed profits under section
115D in the following form :-

(a) total amount of distributed profits ; >
(b) total tax paid thereon ;

(c) dates of payment with amounts

Contd...11
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30. Whether any cost audit was carried out, : NO
if yes, enclose acopy of the report of
such audit [ See section 139(9) ]

31. Whether any audit was conducted under the : NO
Central Excise Act, 1944 ,if yes, enclose
a copy of the report of such audit

32. Accounting ratios with calculations
as follows :-

(2) Gross Profit / Turnover ;
(b) Net profit / Turnover ; : DETAILS AS PER
ANNEXURE 'I"'
(¢) Stock-in-trade / Turnover
(d) Material consumed/Finished
goods produced
ANNEXURES 'A’' TO 'I' FORM PART OF FORM No. 3CD
FOR AND ON BENALF OF BOARD FOR B.VISHWANATH & CO.

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
F.R.N. - 007875C

Bt

(ANQ R BANSAL)
DIRECTOR (B. VISHWANATH)
PARTNER
' M.NO. 074096
Wl Shole
(KISHORE KUMAR BANSAL)
DIRECTOR

PLACE : BHILAI
DATE :15.09.2012



M/S SARTHAK METALS MARKETING PRIVATE LIMITED
ANNEXURE TO AND FORMING PART OF FORM NO. 3CD

ASSESSMENT YEAR : 2012-2013
ACCOUNTING YEAR : 2011-2012
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

PART --B

Nature of Business

: Manufacturing of Cored Wire,

Industrial Oxygen Gas and Iron

& Steel Trading.
CODE : 0124 & 0204
S.NO. PARAMETERS CURRENT YEAR PRECEDING YEAR.

01 [Paid -up share capital

(Includes Share Application Money) 41,115,000.00 10,240,000.00
02 [Reserves and Surplus 82,709,790.87 88,211,574.92
03 |Secured loans 156,543,358.80 169,480,987.89
04 |Unsecured loans 5,660,421.00 5,324,487.00
05 |Current liabilites and Provisions/ DTL 18,391,848.59 18,345,624.15
06 |Total of Balance Sheet 304,420,419.26 291,602,673.96
07 |Gross turnover 1,104,611,082.68 1,145,731,222.42
08 |[Gross profit 97,467,587.73 83,696,778.85
09 |Commission received - -
10 |Commission paid 9,181,451.75 16,151,052.75
11 |Interest received 484,586.00 416,879.00
12 }Interest paid 25,795,464.94 20,104,112.76
13 |Depreciation as per books of account 8,228,135.00 5,132,586.00
14 |Net profit before tax 25,342,075.35 35,157,006.02
15 |Taxes on income paid/ ,

provided for in the books (Net) 10,363,859.40 11,808,847.00

FOR AND ON BEHALF OF BOARD
For Sarthak Metals Marketing Pvt. Ltd.

P KUMAR BANSAL) FOR B.VISHWANATH & CO.
DIRECTOR CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
~ F.R.N. - 007875C
hShae Bilo,
(KISHORE KUMAR BANSAL) A
DIRECTOR . VISHWANATH)
PARTNER

PLACE : BHILAI M.NO. 074096

DATE :15.09.2012
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ASSESSEMENT YEAR 2012-2013
ACCOUNTING YEAR :201 1-2012

T el T, FT

ANMNEXURE : 'C' : CLAUSE (18) - PAYMENTS TO RELATIVES
[Payznent made to persons specified u/s 40A(2)(b)]
S.No. NAME OF PERSON AMOUNT (®) ACCOUNT HEAD DEBITED
1 SHRI ANOOP KUMAR BANSAL 1950000.00 Director's Salary & Incentive
2 [SHRIKISHORE KUMAR BANSAL 1950000.00 Director's Salary & Incentive
3 SHRI MANOJ KUMAR BAN SAL 1050000.00 President's Salary
4  [SHRISANJAY SHAH 1950000.00 Director's Salary & Incentive
5 SHRI D.R. BANSAL (HUF) 149822.00 Interest on Unsecured Loan
5 SHRI MANOJ KUMAR BAN SAL (HUF) 335920.00 Interest on Unsecured Loan
7 BANSAL BROTHERS 646265.00 Purchase of Packing Material
i 200939.00 Purchase of Consumable Stores
62469829.00 Purchase of Raw Material
56500.00 Transportation
19993.00 Repair & Maintenance
8 BANSAL BROTHERS (FAD) 72114931.00 Purchase of Raw Material
"
p /{[;\ \“’a H %
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M/S SARTHAK METALS MARKETING PRIVATE LIMITED

BHILAI( C.G.)
ANNEXURE TO AND FORMING PART OF FORM NO. 3CD

ASSESSEMENT YEAR
ACCOUNTING YEAR

:2012-2013
:2011-2012

ANNEXURE : 'D' CLAUSE 21(i)(B) PROVISIONS/ PAYMENTS U/s 43 (B)

S.No. ACCOUNT HEAD AMOUNT (Rs.) DATE OF
PAYMENT
1 [PROFESSIONAL TAX 2500.00 27.04.2012
2 |EMPLOYEE PROVIDENT FUND 26742.00 18.04.2012
3 |ESIC. 12731.00 18.04.2012
4 |ENTRY TAX 36787.00 30.04.2012
101528.00 24.05.2012
138315.00
5 |VALUE ADDED TAX 1000000.00 20.04.2012
342798.00 21.04.2012
25272.00 24.05.2012
1368070.00
6 |TDS 493108.00 07.04.2012
7197.00 27.04.2012
52480.00 07.05.2012
14000.00 26.05.2012
8273.00 22.09.2012
575058.00
7 |BONUS 965690.00|  Not yet paid
8 |LEAVE SALARY 107247.00 12.04.2012
22202.00 17.04.2012
129449.00




M/S SARTHAK METALS MARKETING (P) LTD.
BHILAI (C.G.

DETAILS OF CENVAT AVAILED OF OR UTILISED DURING
THE PREVIOUS AND ITS TREATMENT IN THE PROFIT AND
LOSS ACCOUNT AND TREATMENT OF OUTSTANDING

ANNEXURE :'E' : CLAUSE 22 (a) -

CENVAT CREDITS IN THE ACCOUNTS :

RAW CAPITAL SERVICE
TO
e MATERIAL GOODS TAX .
Opening Balance : (01.04.2011) 14,956,716.52 110164.50 0.00 15066881.02
Add : CENVAT credit availed 93685529.00 23724.00 1712540.00 95421793.00
Sub Total 108642245.52 133888.50 1712540.00 110488674.02
Less : CENVAT credit utilised 98754572.00 122026.00 1712540.00 100589133.00
9887673.52 11862.50 0.00 9899536.02
Less : CENVAT debited as per audit advice 199812.00 0.00 0.00 199812.00
Closing Balance : (31.03.2012) 9687861.52 11862.50 0.00 9699724.02
(A) Cenvat credits (Excise Duty) availed are credited to assets/expenses account head as under
(1) ASSETS
Plant & Machinery 23724.00
SUB TOTAL 23724.00
(il ) EXPENSES:
(1) Raw Material 92613271.00
(2) Consumable Packing goods 924160.00
(3) Sales Consignment 3475.00
(4) Sales 144623.00
SUBTOTAL — 93685529.00
e DTS A
TOTAL 93709253.00
%
(B) Cenvat credits (Service Tax) availed are credited to expenses account head as under
(1) Clearing & Forwarding Charges Of Port 245587.00
(2) Commission 796360.00
(3) Service Charges 23330.00
(4) Paid By Challan 408515.00
(5) Bank Commission 17001.00
(6) Consultancy Charges 31930.00
(7) Purchase Raw Material 42520.00
(8) Repair & Maint. Machine 392.00
(9) Legal Expenses 832.00
(10) Telephone Expenses 102.00
(11) Security Guard Expenses 29868.00
(12) Insurance 110008.00
(13) ISO Expenses 824.00
(14) Postage & Telegraph Expenses 5271.00
TOTAL 1 i
—_—— .

(C) Cenvat credit utilized are debited to excise duty expenses a/c alongwith PLA payment of Rs.3,10,000/-
(D) Cenvat credit utilised Rs. 1712540/~ from Service Tax along with Service Tax patment of Rs.408515/-

(E) Closing balance are showing in Note 11 Short Term Loans and Advances in Balance Sheet.
(F) CENVAT debited under the protest on outward transportation- R.268,066/-
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M/S SARTHAK METALS MARKETING PRIVATE LIMITED
e D I A MARKETING PRIVATE LIMITED

NNEXURE TO AND FORMING PART FORM NO.3 CD
SSESSEMENT YEAR : 2012-2013
ACCOUNTING YEAR : 2011-2012
A NNEXURE :'G': CLAUSE27 (2) - DETAILS OF TAX DEDUCT ED AT SOURCES AND DELAYED PAYMENT THEREOF
rSL Particulars of Head under | Amountof | Due date Date on Amount Interest |
™o which tax is deducted at deducted for Details of payment which amt. [Rs) Remarks | paig for
) sources sources | remittance deposited delay
1 {INTT. OTHER THAN 1020.00{ 07.09.11 S.B.1, Bangalore (e payment){ 08.09.11 1020.00
INTT. ON SECURITIES 15493.00] 07.12.11 S.B.L, Bangalore (& payment)i 12.12.11 15493.00 156.00
U/S 194A 1020001 07.12.11 | $ B.L, Bangalore (e payment)| 12.12.11 1020.00 10.00
32400.00] 07.02.12 | S B, Bangalore (e payment)| 21.02.12 32400.00 324.00
2006.00] 07.02.12 S.B.L, Bangalore (e payment)} 21.02.12 2006.00 20.00
Sub Total 51939.00 51939.00 166.00
2 _|CONTRACTOR 2389.00| 07.09.11 |S.BI, Bangalore (e payment)| 08.09.11 2389.00
U/S 194C 2327.00] 07.12.11 SBI, Bangalore (e payment)] 12.12.11 2327.00 23.00
1783.00] 07.02.12 |SBI, Bangalore (e payment)| 21.02.12 1783.00 17.00
Sub Total 6499.00 6499.00 40.00
3 _|FEES FOR PROFESSIONAL 6500.00} 07.09.11 S.B.I.,Me (e payment)| 13.10.11 6500.00 130.00
TECHANICAL SERVICES 4000.001 07.10.11 |SBI, Bangalore (e payment)| 13.10.11 4000.00 40.00
U/S 194) 8000.00] 07.12.11 S.B.L, Bangalore (¢ payment)| 12.12.11 8000.00 80.00
27575.00] 07.02.12 {S.BIL, Bangalore (e payment)| 21.02.12 27575.00 276.00
8273.00] 30.04.12 |SBI, Bangalore (e payment)| 22.09.12 8273.00 415.00
Sub Total 54348.00 54348.00 250.00
4 |FEES FOR COMMISSION 415466.00] 07.02.12 SBI, Bangalore (e payment)| 21.02.12 415466.00 4155.00
& BROKERAGE 52480.00] 30.04.12 S.B.L, Bangalore (e payment)] 07.05.12 52480.00 525.00
U/S 194H 14000.00] 30.04.12 [SBI, Bangalore (e payment)| 26.05.12 14000.00 280.00
Sub Total 481946.00 481946.00 4960.00
TOTAL 594732.00 NG 594732.00 5416.00
S &
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M/S SARTHAK METALS MARKETING

BHITLAI (C.G)

LTD.

ANNEXURE TO AND FORMING PART OF FORM NO. 3CD
e, TURWIANG PART OF FORM NO. 3CD

ASSESSEMENT YEAR
ACCOUNTING YEAR

1 2012-2013
1 2011-2012

ANNEXURE 'I' CLAUSE 32- ACCOUNTING RATIO WITH CALCULATIONS
= ——=—=20 = ALLOVNIING RATIO WITH CALCULATIONS

S.NO CORED WIRE TRADING
PARTICULARS GAS DIVISION e Sl

1 |GROSS PROFIT/ 252671978 95145333.95 (204466.00)

TURNOVER 11170251.68 993743434.00 7597 1261
22.62% 9.57% N.A.

2 [NET PROFIT (5658912.03) 34955691.25 (3954703 87)
BEFORE TAX/ 11170251.68 993743434.00 75971261
TURNOVER

NA. 3.52% N.A.
3 [STOCK IN TRADE/ 50707 49855888.13 o
2207 4202280613 1 Clos
TURNOVER 11170251.68 99374343400 | (il Closing Stock)
0.45% 5.02%

4 |MATERIAL CONSUMED/  |NOT APPLICABLE 84279982180  |NOT APPLICABLE
FINISHED GOODS SINCE ATMOSPHERIC 898598100.05
PRODUCED AIR IS THE MAIN

RAW MATERIAL 93.79%
SIGNATURE TO ANNEXURES 'A' TO '['
FOR AND ON BEHALF OF BOARD
FOR, SARTHAK METALS MARKETING PVT. LTD.
FOR B.VISHWANATH & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT
( P BANSAL)
DIRECTOR W
7.
. (B.VISHWANATH)
\&\5 }‘\0% PROPRIETOR
(KISHORE KUMAR BANSAL) M.NO. 74096
DIRECTOR
PLACE : BHILAI
DATE : 15.09.2012




